CHURCH EMAIL: office@gpbc.church

CHURCH WEBSITE: GPBC.church

Online Giving: GPBC.church/give
Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media
(or just click “Watch Live” on the homepage)

12.7.25

12.9.25
12.10.25

12.12.25
12.13.25

12.14.25

12.16.25
12.17.25

12.19.25

This Week’s Opportunities

(12.7.25-12.13.25)

9:45 am

11:00
2:00
9:30

am
pm
pm

10:00 am

5:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:30
7:30
6:30
9:00

pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
am

2nd Sunday of Advent

Sunday School

Worship Service / COMMUNION
CARE

Community Morning Out
Gloucester Women’s Bible Study
Advent Bible School Supper
Children’s Choir

Youth in Action

Qtrly Business Mtg.

Advent Bible School

Adult Choir

Men’s Bible Study

Cantata Practice

* % % %

Future Opportunities

(12.14.25—-12.20.25)

3rd Sunday of Advent

9:45 am Sunday School
11:00 am Worship Service / Cantata
12:00 pm Family Christmas Dinner
VISION ARTICLES DUE
10:00 am

5:30
6:00
6:00
6:30
6:30
7:30
6:30

pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm
pm

Gloucester Women'’s Bible Study
Advent Bible School Supper
Children’s Choir

Youth in Action

Advent Bible School

Bible Study & Prayer Meeting
Adult Choir

Men’s Bible Study



November 30, 2025

11a Worship 63 |Sunday School 34
General Receipts |$ 4,607.12 [Van Fund $ 22.17
Building Fund $ 35.00

ttie on vistmas evin

At this time of year, we are called to pray for our missionaries
who are spreading the Gospel all over the world.
Please help them by contributing to the
Lottie Moon Christmas offering. Our goal this year is $2,500.00.
The Week of Prayer for International Missionaries is December 7—14.

December Tellers: Gail Mongold & Alice Smith

December Ushers: Sonya Anthony, Leslie Belvin,
Stan Gandee, Amy Martin

Today: Next Week:
Deacon: Keith Belvin Kent Smith
SS Nursery: TBD
Infant Nursery: TBD TBD
Young Child: Nancy Dyson Donna Phillips
Older Child: TBD Mallory Wagner
Anniversaries: Birthdays:
NONE 12.7 Sue Magowan

12.11 J.E.B. Hutson

4th Qtrly Business Meeting Agenda and 3rd Qtrly Minutes:
The Agenda for the upcoming 4th Qtrly Business Meeting for

Wednesday, 10 December is in the Narthex, as well as the
Minutes from the prior 3rd Qtrly Business Meeting.

Christmas Eve Service

December 24 @ S5p

Please make plans to join us for a beautiful
candlelight Christmas Eve Service on
December 24 at 5p

Our Director of Music, Margaret Sarratori, is
planning the program and Pastor Mike Mines
will be bringing the message. GPBC Deacons

Christmas
AYY

'3.'> Thank you to everyone who participated in our
L e
o* 0o, Angel Tree ministry! We have one gift tag left.
w® o0 . Gifts are due no later than Sunday, 14 December.

w9
'.. Pray for our Angels & their families.

p° [
LIPS \:
(%yc[ . .8@?[ Any Questions Contact: Barry Milligan 805.902.0066

Advent Bible School

Please join us!
Who: Children ages 5—5th grade

Where: Gloucester Point Baptist Church
When: Wednesdays, Dec. 3, 10, & 17
Time: 5:30 p.m.—7:30p.m.

Please join us each week for the Advent Christmas story
and fun crafts. Hope fo see you there!

Christmas Cantata
and Dinner

Please make plans to join us
Sunday, December 14th
at 11am
N as our chancel choir presents our
Annual Christmas Cantata.
All are invited to worship and celebrate with us!

The Annual Christmas Dinner will follow the
Choir's Cantata. Please sign up in the
Narthex by December 10th with your name
and number attending.

ILr
g

The meal will be provided—
Fried Chicken, Ham, bread and beverage.
Bring a salad, vegetable, or dessert (enough
for 10-12 people).

We look forward to seeing you!




