<u>CHURCH EMAIL:</u> office@gpbc.church <u>CHURCH WEBSITE:</u> GPBC.church

Online Giving: GPBC.church/give Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media (or just click "Watch Live" on the homepage)

	This Week's Opportunities (12.7.25–12.13.25)				
	2nd Sunday of Advent				
12.7.25	9:45 am Sunday School				
	11:00 am Worship Service / COMMUNION				
	2:00 pm CARE				
12.9.25	9:30 pm Community Morning Out				
12.10.25	10:00 am Gloucester Women's Bible Study				
	5:30 pm Advent Bible School Supper				
	6:00 pm Children's Choir				
	6:00 pm Youth in Action				
	6:00 pm Qtrly Business Mtg.				
	6:30 pm Advent Bible School				
10 10 05	7:30 pm Adult Choir				
12.12.25 12.13.25	6:30 pm Men's Bible Study 9:00 am Cantata Practice				
12.13.25	9.00 am Cantata Practice				
	* * *				
	* * * * <u>Future Opportunities</u>				
	<u>Future Opportunities</u>				
12.14.25	Future Opportunities (12.14.25—12.20.25)				
12.14.25	Future Opportunities (12.14.25—12.20.25) 3rd Sunday of Advent 9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Cantata				
	Future Opportunities (12.14.25—12.20.25) 3rd Sunday of Advent 9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Cantata 12:00 pm Family Christmas Dinner				
12.16.25	Future Opportunities (12.14.25—12.20.25) 3rd Sunday of Advent 9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Cantata 12:00 pm Family Christmas Dinner VISION ARTICLES DUE				
	Future Opportunities (12.14.25—12.20.25) 3rd Sunday of Advent 9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Cantata 12:00 pm Family Christmas Dinner VISION ARTICLES DUE 10:00 am Gloucester Women's Bible Study				
12.16.25	Future Opportunities (12.14.25—12.20.25) 3rd Sunday of Advent 9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Cantata 12:00 pm Family Christmas Dinner VISION ARTICLES DUE 10:00 am Gloucester Women's Bible Study 5:30 pm Advent Bible School Supper				
12.16.25	Future Opportunities (12.14.25—12.20.25) 3rd Sunday of Advent 9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Cantata 12:00 pm Family Christmas Dinner VISION ARTICLES DUE 10:00 am Gloucester Women's Bible Study 5:30 pm Advent Bible School Supper 6:00 pm Children's Choir				
12.16.25	Future Opportunities (12.14.25—12.20.25) 3rd Sunday of Advent 9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Cantata 12:00 pm Family Christmas Dinner VISION ARTICLES DUE 10:00 am Gloucester Women's Bible Study 5:30 pm Advent Bible School Supper 6:00 pm Children's Choir 6:00 pm Youth in Action				
12.16.25	Future Opportunities (12.14.25—12.20.25) 3rd Sunday of Advent 9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Cantata 12:00 pm Family Christmas Dinner VISION ARTICLES DUE 10:00 am Gloucester Women's Bible Study 5:30 pm Advent Bible School Supper 6:00 pm Children's Choir 6:00 pm Youth in Action 6:30 pm Advent Bible School				
12.16.25	Future Opportunities (12.14.25—12.20.25) 3rd Sunday of Advent 9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Cantata 12:00 pm Family Christmas Dinner VISION ARTICLES DUE 10:00 am Gloucester Women's Bible Study 5:30 pm Advent Bible School Supper 6:00 pm Children's Choir 6:00 pm Youth in Action 6:30 pm Advent Bible School 6:30 pm Bible Study & Prayer Meeting				
12.16.25	Future Opportunities (12.14.25—12.20.25) 3rd Sunday of Advent 9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / Cantata 12:00 pm Family Christmas Dinner VISION ARTICLES DUE 10:00 am Gloucester Women's Bible Study 5:30 pm Advent Bible School Supper 6:00 pm Children's Choir 6:00 pm Youth in Action 6:30 pm Advent Bible School				

November 30, 2025						
11a Worship		63	Sunday School		34	
General Receipts	\$	4,607.12	Van Fund	\$	22.17	
Building Fund	\$	35.00				

Lottie Moon Christmas Offering

At this time of year, we are called to pray for our missionaries who are spreading the Gospel all over the world. Please help them by contributing to the

Lottie Moon Christmas offering. Our goal this year is \$2,500.00. The Week of Prayer for International Missionaries is December 7–14.

> **December Tellers:** Gail Mongold & Alice Smith December Ushers: Sonya Anthony, Leslie Belvin, Stan Gandee, Amy Martin

> > Today: **Next Week:**

Deacon: Keith Belvin

SS Nursery: TBD

Infant Nursery: TBD

Young Child: Nancy Dyson Donna Phillips Older Child: **TRD** Mallory Wagner

Anniversaries:

Birthdays: 12.7 Sue Magowan NONE 12.11 J.E.B. Hutson

4th Qtrly Business Meeting Agenda and 3rd Qtrly Minutes:

The Agenda for the upcoming 4th Qtrly Business Meeting for Wednesday, 10 December is in the Narthex, as well as the Minutes from the prior 3rd Qtrly Business Meeting.



Christmas Eve Service December 24 @ 5p

Please make plans to join us for a beautiful candlelight Christmas Eve Service on December 24 at 5p

Kent Smith

TBD

Our Director of Music, Margaret Sarratori, is planning the program and Pastor Mike Mines will be bringing the message. GPBC Deacons



Thank you to everyone who participated in our Angel Tree ministry! We have one gift tag left.

Gifts are due no later than **Sunday**, **14 December**.

Pray for our Angels & their families.

Any Questions Contact: Barry Milligan 805.902.0066

Advent Bible School

Please join us!

Who: Children ages 5—5th grade

Where: Gloucester Point Baptist Church

When: Wednesdays, Dec. 3, 10, & 17

Time: 5:30 p.m. - 7:30 p.m.

Please join us each week for the Advent Christmas story

and fun crafts. Hope to see you there!



Christmas Cantata and Dinner

Please make plans to join us Sunday, December 14th at 11am

as our chancel choir presents our **Annual Christmas Cantata.**

All are invited to worship and celebrate with us!

The Annual Christmas Dinner will follow the Choir's Cantata. Please sign up in the Narthex by **December 10th** with your name and number attending.

The meal will be provided—

Fried Chicken, Ham, bread and beverage. Bring a salad, vegetable, or dessert (enough for 10-12 people).

We look forward to seeing you!